GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:950
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015

GURGAON RAILWAY STATION
Kaswan Shri Rahul

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of annual income from Gurgaon Railway Station in Haryana;

(b) the reasons for non-availability of basic amenities at the Gurgaon Railway Station inspite of huge income earned from this Railway
Station;

(c) whetherit is a fact that several Rajdhani and Shatabadi Express trains have halts at Gurgaon Station but Delhi Sarai Rohilla Bikaner Intercity 22471/22472 train is not having a stoppage at this Station and if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) whether the Railways propose to provide a stoppage of the said train at Gurgaon Railway Station and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)
(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 950 BY SHRI RAHUL KASWAN
TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 02.03.2015 REGARDING GURGAON RAILWAY STATION

(a) The total annual income from Gurgaon Railway Station during 2013-14 is "56.95 crore and during 2014-15 (up to January 2015) is
*51.70 crore.

(b) Minimum essential amenities as per norms are available at Gurgaon Railway Station.

(c) & (d) Yes, Madam. Gurgaon station is presently served by 40 pair of trains services which are considered adequate for the present level of traffic. At present, there is no proposal to provide stoppage of 22471/22472 Bikaner-Delhi Sarai Rohilla express at Gurgaon Station. Provision of stoppage of trains is an ongoing process and is provided keeping inview the traffic justification, operational feasibility, availability of alternative service etc.
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